Disclaimer, Privacy and Copyright statement

The information on this web site is intended for your general information. It is a guide only. *Sunniside Local History Society* has used all reasonable endeavours to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this web site. Neither *Sunniside Local History Society* nor any other party involved in the creation or production of this website shall be liable for any direct or indirect or consequential damages arising from the use of this website.

The contents of this web site are the copyright of *Sunniside Local History Society*. You may make copies for your personal use only. You are not allowed to copy and distribute its content in any way without the prior consent of *Sunniside Local History Society*.

Sunniside Local History Society gives no representations, assurances, undertakings or warranties about the accuracy, correctness or fitness for purpose regarding the site or any web site referred to by them ("third party site"). Sunniside Local History Society accepts no responsibility whatsoever for any reliance placed on the contents of this site.

Sunniside Local History Society does not approve or endorse the information in any third party site. Sunniside Local History Society accepts no responsibility for, and therefore will have no liability in connection with any third party site.

Our privacy policy covers the treatment of personally identifiable information that *Sunniside Local History Society* collects when you are in the www.sunnisidelocalhistorysociety.co.uk domain. Links within this domain to other web sites are not covered by this policy.

You can visit our site without telling us who you are or giving us any personally identifiable information. Sunniside Local History Society does not use cookies for the general running of the site. It is only when you complete a form that requests personal information or email Sunniside Local History Society that you can be identified. When completing forms you may be asked for a variety of personal information such as name, address, post code etc. Where you voluntarily choose to give us your personal details the personal data you give Sunniside Local History Society will be used exclusively for providing you with the information or service you have requested. Sunniside Local History Society will not sell or rent your personally identifiable information to anyone. Sunniside Local History Society will only send personally identifiable information about you to other organisations when we have your consent. This is only necessary when we need to share your information in order to provide the information or service requested. We also use the information in response to subpoenas, court orders or other legal process.

While we strive to keep the information that you supply secure, please be aware that the Internet is not a fully secure medium.

By using our site you agree to accept this privacy policy and are aware that our policy may change with time. Any changes to this policy will appear on this web page.

All Content, Images & Text Copyright © *Sunniside Local History Society* unless otherwise stated. All Rights Reserved.